


THE BOOK OF HEBREWS
DR. MATT KEARNS, DIRECTOR OF STUDENT MINISTRY

OKLAHOMA BAPTIST UNIVERSITY

    HEBREWS 3:1–6

  



Wednesdays at Noon

Mondays at 6:30 pm

Contact Rondi Andrews, Beth Evans,Contact Rondi Andrews, Beth Evans,
Kennedy Winter, or call the church officeKennedy Winter, or call the church office

for more information 405-375-4283 for more information 405-375-4283 

Wedding ShowerWedding Shower
for Shalyn Laynfor Shalyn Layn

Sunday, February 23Sunday, February 23
1 pm–3 pm1 pm–3 pm

Registered at AmazonRegistered at Amazon

Deacon Team of the Week
February 2–8

Darrell Daugherty   405-368-4218
Mike Andrews         405-368-7203
Claude Bollenbach  405-368-5344
Luke Kannady          405-519-6188
Zac Kannady            580-475-2669
Mark Andrews         405-368-4282
Lloyd Green             405-368-7605
David Edsall             405-693-0516      



Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejía, Children’s Ministry
Santi Mejía, Media Director
Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant
Dawn Farrow, Secretary

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church
media@kingfisher.church

accounts@kingfisher.church
dawn@kingfisher.church

1340 S. 13th St PO Box 255 Kingfisher, OK 73750
Office: 405.375.4283

www.kingfisher.church
facebook.com/fbckingfisher

Weekly Activities
Sunday, February 2

Early Worship.....................8:30 am
Donut Fellowship...............9:30 am
Sunday School Lifegroups...9:45 am
Late Worship....................11:00 am
Deacons Meeting...............4:00 pm
Kaleo..................................5:30 pm

Monday, February 3
Staff Meeting.....................9:00 am
Grief Share........................6:30 pm

Wednesday, February 5 
Prayer & Fasting...............12:00 pm
Dinner................................6:00 pm
The Rock Kids.....................6:30 pm
Guild (Youth)......................6:30 pm
Adult Bible Study...............6:30 pm


